CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN

BY-LAW 2023-26

A BY-LAW TO APPOINT AARON RYCKMAN AS A BUILDING INSPECTOR UNDER THE BUILDING CODE ACT AND TO REPEAL BY-LAW #2019-16.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the County of Dufferin deems it desirable that Aaron Ryckman be appointed as a Building Inspector under the Building Code Act;

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to appoint the staff by by-law;

NOW THEREFORE THE CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY OF DUFFERIN BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THEREOF ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Aaron Ryckman be, and is hereby appointed as Building Inspector under the Building Code Act, S.O. 1992 C.23, for the County of Dufferin;
- 2. That the Building Inspector shall perform all duties assigned by the Chief Building Official in accordance with the provisions of the Building Code Act;
- 3. That the Building Inspector shall be responsible to the Chief Building Official.
- 4. That By-Law #2019-16 be repealed.

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed this 13th day of April, 2023.

Original signed by:

Wade Mills, Warden

Michelle Dunne, Clerk